

UFS Productspecification

Page 1 of 4

17-Oct-2017 09:32

Spec. / Rev. 66366191IS / 2

Description Hellmann's SDW Sauce Red Bell Pepper doypack 570ml BNF

Created By Marianne Fevre

Created On 12-Apr-2016 16:40:51

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Marianne Fevre

Planned Eff. 01-Apr-2017

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 31-Mar-2017 11:20:39

Language Francais

Current On 01-Apr-2017 00:00:05

Information générale

Description

Thick Liquid Sandwich Sauce

Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Hellmann's	Spicy Red Bell Pepper with Tabasco® Sauce
		Poivron Rouge & Sauce Tabasco®

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Sauce pour sandwich à base de légumes avec des poivrons rouges et de la sauce Tabasco®	
	.	

Symbols/Logos

Green dot

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Ingrédients : Légumes 77% (poivron rouge 30%, tomate, oignon, pois chiche), vinaigre de vin blanc, huile de colza, Sauce Tabasco® 2,4% (vinaigre, poivron, sel), arômes naturels, amidon modifié de maïs, graines de MOUTARDE, sel, sucre de canne, purée de tomates concentrée, vinaigre d'alcool, épaississant (gomme xanthane), chlorure de potassium.

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Propriété	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Portions/Doses/Uses	29	No.	
Volume	570	ml	e
Volume per serving/portion	20	ml	
Densité	1,05	g/cm ³	

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Propriété	Oui	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Commentaire
Froment de blé	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustacé	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mollusques	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Oeuf	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Cacahuète	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Graines de soja	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Tout type de noix	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Graine de sésame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulfite (=> 10 mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Céleri	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	mustard + seeds

UFS Productspecification

Page 2 of 4

17-Oct-2017 09:32

Spec. / Rev. 66366191IS / 2

Description Hellmann's SDW Sauce Red Bell Pepper doypack 570ml BNF

Created By Marianne Fevre

Created On 12-Apr-2016 16:40:51

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Marianne Fevre

Planned Eff. 01-Apr-2017

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 31-Mar-2017 11:20:39

Language Francais

Current On 01-Apr-2017 00:00:05

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance [Continued]

Propriété	Oui	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Commentaire
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Régime alimentaire

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Végétalien	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Végétarien	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Absence garantie

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Viande	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcool	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Vinegar 0,25% max spec in 100% vinegar

On Pack Claims

Propriété	Description	Note
Claim 1	with Tabasco® Sauce	
Claim 2	& Sauce Tabsaco®	
Claim 3	.	
Claim 4	.	

Additional Claims

Propriété	Description	Note
Claim 1	Unique recipe based on vegetables	
Claim 2	Suitable for warm & cold application	
Claim 3	Rich natural taste	
Claim 4	Rich natural taste only with natural flavours	
Claim 5	Half the packaging landfill waste (*compared to hlms bottle of comparable size)	
Claim 6	The perfect compliment for your classic sandwiches as well as your monthly (or weekly) specials	
Claim 7	70% less packaging waste (*compared to hlms bottle of comparable size)	
Claim 8	The first Hellmans sandwich sauce based on vegetables	
Claim 9	.	

Réclamations

Suggestion de présentation

Allergènes

- lait (produits à base de lait, lactose)
- oeuf
- soja
- céréales contenant du gluten
- poisson
- crustacés
- coquillages
- mollusques
- noix
- arachide
- sulfite
- céleri
- graines de sésame
- +moutarde
- pois
- lupin

+ = contient

UFS Productspecification

Page 3 of 4

17-Oct-2017 09:32

Spec. / Rev. 66366191IS / 2

Description Hellmann's SDW Sauce Red Bell Pepper doypack 570ml BNF

Created By Marianne Fevre

Created On 12-Apr-2016 16:40:51

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Marianne Fevre

Planned Eff. 01-Apr-2017

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 31-Mar-2017 11:20:39

Language Francais

Current On 01-Apr-2017 00:00:05

Réclamations [Continued]

- = sans

Information Diététique

- régime sans gluten (Peut contenir: gluten)
- régime sans lactose (Peut contenir: lait)
- + régime sans viande de porc
- + régime végétalien
- + régime végétarien

+ = convient au

- = ne convient pas au

Instructions

Instructions for Use

text :

- 1) Fold
- 2) Cut
- 3) Squeeze
- 4) Pour

+ icons

Storage Instructions

Après ouverture, conserver au réfrigérateur (2-7°C) 7 jours maximum.

Safety Instructions

N.A.

Disposal Instructions

N.A.

Information nutritionnelle

Information nutritionnelle

on pack :

Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100ml

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Propriété	Valeur
Serving Size	20 ml

Typical values	Attribut	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie		kJ	450	480	95
Energie		kcal	110	110	20
Protéines		g	2,5	3,0	0,6
Glucides		g	8	8,0	1,5
Glucides dont	Sucres	g	3,5	3,5	0,7
Lipides		g	7	7,0	1,5
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	g	0,5	0,6	<0,5
Fibres	Alimentaires	g	3	3,5	0,7
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	g	1,8	1,9	0,38

UFS Productspecification

Page 4 of 4

17-Oct-2017 09:32

Spec. / Rev. 66366191IS / 2

Description Hellmann's SDW Sauce Red Bell Pepper doypack 570ml BNF

Created By Marianne Fevre

Created On 12-Apr-2016 16:40:51

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Marianne Fevre

Planned Eff. 01-Apr-2017

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 31-Mar-2017 11:20:39

Language Francais

Current On 01-Apr-2017 00:00:05

Nutrients	Attribut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	1	GDA
Energie	kcal	2000	1	GDA
Protéines		50	1	GDA
Glucides		260	<1	GDA
Glucides dont	Sucres	90	<1	GDA
Lipides		70	2	GDA
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	20	<1	GDA
Lipides dont	MUFA		N/A	GDA
Lipides dont	PUFA		N/A	GDA
Lipides dont	Linoleic (Omega 6)		N/A	GDA
Lipides dont	a-Linolenic (Om. 3)		N/A	GDA
Fibres	Alimentaires		N/A	GDA
Sodium			N/A	GDA
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	6	6	GDA

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Food Solutions chez Unilever France
92842 Rueil-Malmaison cedex

Unilever Food Solutions
Unilever Belgium
Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld. de l'Humanité
B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

Information locale

TABASCO® is a registered trademark for sauces and other goods and services; TABASCO, the TABASCO bottle design and label designs are the exclusive property of and licensed by Mc Ilhenny Company, Avery Island, Louisiana USA 70513. www.TABASCO.com